

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 647 by Representative McFarland

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 10, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:

3 "Section 4. The appropriations, and the allocations of such appropriations, from the
4 State General Fund (Direct) contained in Section 1 of this Act shall be increased by a total
5 amount of Five Hundred Forty Thousand (\$540,000) Dollars to be distributed as follows:
6 Three Hundred Ninety Thousand (\$390,000) Dollars for Court Appointed Special
7 Advocates; and One Hundred Fifty Thousand (\$150,000) Dollars for Families in Need of
8 Services."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 2

10 On page 10, at the beginning of line 6, delete "Section 4." and insert "Section 5."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 3

12 On page 10, delete lines 21 and 22 in their entirety and insert the following:

13	"Reduction	\$0	\$(11,873,382)
14	Addition	<u>\$0</u>	<u>\$540,000</u>
15	Total Expenditures	<u>\$208,551,329</u>	<u>\$209,091,329</u>

16 AMENDMENT NO. 4

17 On page 10, between lines 25 and 26, insert the following:

18 "Addition General Fund (Direct) \$0 \$540,000"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 5

20 On page 10 at the end of line 28, delete "\$208,551,329" and insert "\$209,091,329"

CODING: Words in ~~struck through~~ type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.